## **HBCS Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024-25**

Standard								
Grade	Enrollment Fee; due at enrollment	Tuition Annually	Tuition Monthly; based on 10 months	Supply Fee Annual	Operational Maintenance Fee: Annually or 10 Months			
Elem. Pk3-6th	\$315 per family on/before 3.1.24 \$475 per family after 3.1.24	\$5,599.37 Due 8.10.24	\$589.41 First payment due 8.10.24	Pk3-6th \$130 Due 8.10.24	\$275/year OR \$27.50/month Due 8.10.24			
Middle School (MS) 7th-8th	\$315 per family on/before 3.1.24 \$475 per family after 3.1.24	\$6,074.97 Due 8.10.24	\$639.47 First payment due 8.10.24	7th-8th \$330 Due 8.10.24	\$275/year OR \$27.50/month Due 8.10.24			
High School (HS) 9th-12th	\$315 per family on/before 3.1.24 \$475 per family after 3.1.24	\$6,550.49 Due 8.10.24	\$689.53 First payment due 8.10.24	9th-12th \$400 Due 8.10.24	\$275/year OR \$27.50/month Due 8.10.24			

Highland Baptist Church Member \*An active, participating member of Highland Baptist Church is one who has ALL of the following: 1.) made a profession of faith and/or come by statement

2.) transferred membership from previous church 3.) taken the New Members Class (2 sessions) 4.) has been baptized if not previously baptized in another Baptist church 5.) attends weekly worship services on a consistent basis

Grade	Enrollment Fee; due at enrollment	Tuition Annually	Tuition Monthly; based on 10 months	Supply Fee Annual	Operational Maintenance Fee Annually or 10 months
Elem. Pk3-6th	\$315 per family on/before 3.1.24 \$475 per family after 3.1.24	\$5,327.75 Due 8.10.24	\$560.82 First payment due 8.10.24	Pk3-6th \$130 Due 8.10.24	\$275/year OR \$27.50/month Due 8.10.24
Middle School (MS) 7th-8th	\$315 per family on/before 3.1.24 \$475 per family after 3.1.24	\$5,780.71 Due 8.10.24	\$608.50 First payment due 8.10.24	7th-8th \$330 Due 8.10.24	\$275/year OR \$27.50/month Due 8.10.24
High School (HS) 9th-12th	\$315 per family on/before 3.1.24 \$475 per family after 3.1.24	\$6,229.99 Due 8.10.24	\$655.79 First payment due 8.10.24	9th-12th \$400 Due 8.10.24	\$275/year OR \$27.50/month Due 8.10.24

Fees: Due on or before the 10th of the month. A \$25.00 late fee will be added on the 11th for any outstanding balances.

If any fee is not paid by the 15th of the month, the student will not be permitted to attend HBCS and may return only after fees are paid.

ALL Tuition, Supply and Operational Maint. fees are to be paid via FACTS automatic draft plan.

HBCS Enrollment Fee: Current Students re-enrolling pay via FACTS during the re-enrolling process. New Students will pay at the time of enrolling (cash, check, money order, debit/credit card)

Tuition Discounts: Second child 5% off the youngest child's tuition. Third child 25% off the youngest child's tuition. Fourth child or more 50% off the youngest child's tuition.

Operational Maintenance Fee: \$275 annually or \$27.50 monthly for 1st and 2nd child. \$225 annually or \$22.50 per month for each additional child.

HS Elective Fee: A fee may be assessed depending on the elective selected. Details will be available at time of selection.

Highland School Year is 2 Semesters: Fall Semester Q1 and Q2 and Spring Semester Q3 and Q4

## Refunds:

- \*\* A full refund of pre-paid annual tuition will be made if a student transfers out before school begins.
- \*\* Half of pre-paid annual tuition will be refunded if a student transfers before the start of the spring semester.
- \*\* No refund for pre-paid annual tuition will be given if a student transfers after the spring semester begins.
- \*\* If a student who pays monthly transfers from HBCS during the school year, the responsible party listed on the Contract/FACTS is obligated to pay the balance of the remaining monthly payments for that semester.
- \*\* Student records will be held until balance on account is paid in full.
- \*\* Application Fee, Supply Fee, and Operational Maintenance Fee are non-refundable for any reason.